CITY OF COSTA MESA

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction
27601 Forbes Road, Suite 36, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS AT FAIRVIEW PARK, AREA "D"

CITY PROJECT NO. 08-18

ATTACHMENT 2

ITEM DESCRIPTION
NO AMOUNT PERCENT TOTAL %

Original Contract Amount $460,122.80
DELETE BID ITEM NO. 2, "TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION

CO1 FENCE AT VERNAL POOL" -$5,600.00 -1.22% -1.22%
::I\IECI)\IRCEngF BID ITEM NO.11 QUANTITY, "DELINEATION $5.595.12 1.22% 0.00%
ADD SUPPORTS AND MISC. WORK AT VERNAL POOL.

CO2 OBSERVATION DECK. $2,800.14 0.61% 0.61%
DELETE BID ITEM NO. AD20, STEEL FENCING/RAILING

CO 3 | AT PDESTRIAN BRIDGE (PLACENTIA AVE) -$8,000.00 -1.74% -1.13%

CO 4 |RE-STOCK FIBER ROLLS $467.09 0.10% -1.03%

CO 5 |PROJECT SIGN CHANGES $241.43 0.05% -0.98%

CO 6 |SECURE LOG BENCHES TO GROUND $726.24 0.16% -0.82%

CO 7 |CLEAN EXCAVATED FOOTINGS $912.96 0.20% -0.62%

CO 8 |ADD'L. CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS $1,576.61 0.34% -0.28%

CO 9 |REGRADE SLOPE AT BLUFF STAIRS $6,750.44 1.47% 1.19%

CO 10 [WATERPROOF LOG POLES $876.44 0.19% 1.38%
DECREASE BID ITEM QTY - Bl# AD2= 3,000 SF -$600.00 -0.13% 1.25%

CO 11 |[DECREASE BID ITEM QTY - Bl# AD3= 3,000 SF -$5,550.00 -1.21% 0.04%
CONSTRUCT DG IMPROVEMENTS $2,500.00 0.54% 0.59%

CO 12 |METALIZE BIKE RACK LOOPS $325.00 0.07% 0.66%

CO 13 |ADDITIONAL DG AT BOTTOM OF STAIRS $1,603.27 0.35% 1.01%

CO 14 |HANDRAILS, SD INLET, AND STEP WARNING STRIPE $7.614.26 1.65% 2.66%

CO 15 |FINAL QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT -$21,211.35 -4.61% -1.95%

TOTAL (CHANGE ORDERS) -$8,972.35 =1.95%



